#### Budget and Budget Advisory Committee Meeting Including a Public Hearing on the Proposed 2024/2025 County Budget June 24, 2024 at 6:30 PM

#### Regular Session of the County Commission June 24, 2024 at 7:00 PM

### AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING June 24, 2024, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> May 20, 2024
- II. <u>Public Comments</u>
- III. <u>Committee Reports</u>

#### IV. Appointments

- 1. Library Board of Trustees Appoint to Second Three Year Term Ms. Dana Ramsey, Ms. Star Moore and Ms. Angela Redden
- 2. Sanitation Board Re-appoint Mr. Ken Nafe

#### V. <u>Resolutions</u>

- 1. Appropriations to Various Departments 2024/2025 County Budget Mayor Bob Rial
- 2. Set Tax Rate/Tax Levy Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Appropriations to Non-Profit Organizations Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. Amendments All Funds except Schools Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 5. Quarterly Financial Reports Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- 6. Amendments All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 7. Fagan Chapel Road (Loggins Road) Speed Limit Commissioner Randy Simpkins
- 8. On-Premise Consumption Referendum Commissioner Danny Williams
- 9. Write Off Uncollectable Transactions Ms. Luanne Greer, County Clerk
- 10. Sheriff Department Air Sanitation System Sheriff Tim Eads
- 11. Constables Mayor Bob Rial

- 12. Amendment to Article V, Section 5.042 R-1 Residential District, E. Dimensional Regulations by adding: #9 Driveway Standards
- 13. Amendment to Article V, to add Section 5.050 Notice of Zone Change Applications
- 14. Amendment to Article III, Section 3.110 Landscaping and Buffering Requirements:
  - a) Amend Article II, Section 2.020 by adding the Definition of Native Plants
  - b) Amend the Zoning Resolution to add Appendix 1 Approved Native Plants (TN)
  - c) Amend the Zoning Resolution to add Appendix 2 Prohibited Invasive Plants (TN)
- 15. R-3 Residential District Revisions

# VI. Other Business

CT-0253 (2)

# VII. Approval of Notaries

## VIII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, July 15, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

# Adjourn